1	Michael D. McLachlan (State Bar No. 181705) LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN, APC		
2	523 West Sixth Street, Suite 215 Los Angeles, California 90014		
3	Telephone: (213) 630-2884 Facsimile: (213) 630-2886		
4	mike@mclachlanlaw.com		
5	Daniel M. O'Leary (State Bar No. 175128) LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY		
6	523 West Sixth Street, Suite 215 Los Angeles, California 90014		
7	Telephone: (213) 630-2880 Facsimile: (213) 630-2886		
8	dan@danolearylaw.com		
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
10			
11			
12	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
13	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
14	RICHARD A. WOOD, an individual, on	Case No.: BC 391869	
15 16	behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,	(JCCP No. 4408; Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053, Honorable Jack Komar)	
	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF INTENT TO	
17	v.	PARTICIPATE IN PHASE 2 TRIAL	
18	LOS ANGELES COUNTY		
19	WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; et al.		
20	Defendants.		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28		I	
	NOTICE OF INTENT TO PAR	RTICIPATE IN PHASE 2 TRIAL	

1	TO THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES:		
2	2 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Pla	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff Richard A. Wood intends to participate in	
3	the Phase 2 trial in this matter set for October 6, 2008, in Department 1 of the Los		
4	Angeles Superior Court.		
5	5		
6	1	OFFICES OF MICHAEL D. McLACHLAN	
7	7 LAW	OFFICE OF DANIEL M. O'LEARY	
8	8		
9	[] By:	<u>//s//</u>	
10	10° . The second contribution is the second contribution of 10° .	chael D. McLachlan corneys for Plaintiff	
11		•	
12	12		
13	13		
14	14		
15	15		
16	16		
17	17		
18	18		
19	19		
20	20		
21	21		
22	22		
23	23		
24	24		
25	25		
26	26		
27	27		
28	11		
	NOTICE OF INTENT TO	PARTICIPATE IN PHASE 2 TRIAL	

PROOF OF SERVICE I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is 523 West Sixth Street, Suite 215, Los Angeles, CA, 90014. On the date set forth below, I served the within document(s) by posting the document(s) listed below to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter: **NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE IN PHASE 2 TRIAL** I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on September 17, 2008, at Los Angeles, California. Carol Delgado